## PRESS RELEASE



No. 05/2018 1 March 2018

# Harald Londer appointed as new head of bancassurance at Vienna Insurance Group

Harald Londer (54) will today assume responsibility for bancassurance at Vienna Insurance Group (VIG). In this newly created department he will oversee the strategic and operational management as well as the ongoing development of bank partnerships throughout the Group.

In this positon, he will also manage the development and implementation of group-wide strategic initiatives with respect to bank partnerships. Strengthening the bancassurance business is one of VIG's key objectives under its Agenda 2020 management programme, with a particular emphasis on the cooperation with Erste Group. The process of merging bancassurance companies with local composite insurers in Hungary, Slovakia, Austria, Croatia and the Czech Republic was already initiated last year. "We want to highlight the importance of the bancassurance business by introducing this new function, which will fall directly under my area of responsibility. I am delighted that we have appointed Harald Londer, who has in-depth knowledge of the bancassurance landscape in Austria and the CEE region." explained Vienna Insurance Group CEO Elisabeth Stadler.

#### Personal profile

Harald Londer studied law at the University of Graz and began his career at Grazer Wechselseitige Versicherung in 1988. He acquired his bancassurance expertise at various companies. His CV includes a range of different functions: head of bancassurance for Raiffeisen Versicherung at UNIQA Group; Member of the Managing Board of HYPO Versicherung within at GRAWE Group; and manager of international business at ERGO Austria International AG. Mr Londer has held numerous positions on the supervisory boards of ERGO Austria's subsidiaries in Croatia, Romania, Hungary and Slovakia, and was appointed as Chairman of the Managing Board at ERGO Pojistovna in the Czech Republic in August 2014. He is married and has two children.

**Vienna Insurance Group (VIG)** is the leading insurance specialist in Austria as well as in Central and Eastern Europe. About 50 companies in 25 countries form a Group with a long-standing tradition, strong brands and close customer relations. VIG has close to 200 years of experience in the insurance business. With more than 25,000 employees, Vienna Insurance Group is the clear market leader in its Austrian and CEE markets. It is therefore excellently positioned to take advantage of the long-term growth opportunities in a region with 180 million people. The listed Vienna Insurance Group is the best-rated company of ATX, the leading index of Vienna Stock Exchange; its share is also listed on the Prague Stock Exchange.

### If you have any questions, please contact:

#### VIENNA INSURANCE GROUP

Group Communications & Marketing Schottenring 30, 1010 Vienna Wolfgang Haas

Phone: +43 50 390-21029 mailto: wolfgang.haas@vig.com

All press releases are available for download: <a href="http://www.vig.com">http://www.vig.com</a>

VIENNA INSURANCE GROUP: Wiener Städtische (AT) • Donau (AT) • s Versicherung Gruppe (AT, CZ, HR, HU, RO, SK) • Intersig (AL) • Sigma Interalbanian (AL) Bulstrad (BG) • Bulstrad Life (BG) • Nova Ins (BG) • Doverie (BG) • Wiener Osiguranje (BIH) • Merkur Osiguranje (BIH) • Kupala (BY) • Kooperativa (CZ) • CPP (CZ) VIG RE (CZ, DE) • InterRisk (DE) • BTA Baltic (EE, LT, LV) • Compensa Life (EE, LT, LV) • Compensa Non-Life (EE, LT, LV) • GPIH (GE) • IRAO (GE) • Wiener osiguranje (HR) Union Biztositó (HU) • Vienna Life Biztositó (HU) • Vienna-Life (LI) • Donaris (MD) • Wiener Städtische Podgorica (ME) • Winner (MK) • Winner Life (MK) • Makedonija (MK) Compensa (PL) • InterRisk (PL) • Polisa (PL) • Vienna Life (PL) • Omniasig (RO) • Asirom (RO) • AXA Life (RO) • Wiener Städtische Beograd (RS) • WIENER RE (RS) Kooperativa (SK) • Komunálna poistovňa (SK) • Ray Sigorta (TR) • Kniazha (UA) • Globus (UA) • Kniazha Life (UA) • UIG (UA) • Branches: Donau (IT), Wiener Städtische (SI)